04-11-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

EET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 440402000400

	102050		
	To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Jason F. HUNZINGER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other	Name: DENSO CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho City and Country: Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken 448-8661, JAPAN	
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	<u>o</u>	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	TNANCE	
E:	xecution Date: February 22, 2002	£'	
	रा अवस्य	997 3 478 S	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	36 Annual 2 2 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 22, 2002		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes E No'		
	Additional numbers attached. In 165 E. 140		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: I	
	document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
	Glenn M. Kubota Morrison & Foerster LLP		
	555 West Fifth Street	□ Enclosed	
<u> </u>	Suite 3500 Los Angeles, California 90013-1024	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 44040-20004.00 (see attached Fee Transmittal for FY 2002)	
		8. Deposit account number: <u>03-1952</u>	
The	Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be	required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	9. Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Name: Glenn M. Kubota	March 13, 2002	
	Registration No: 44,197	- Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cov	ver sheet, attachments and document: 2	
	rotal number of pages comprising cov	or sheet, attachments and document. 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
/2002 LINELLER 00000301 031952 10010536 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records			
458 1	Box Assi	gnments	
A TOT	Crystal Gateway Washington	ay 4, Room 335	
la-	556387 Washington	9 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	

PATENT REEL: 012768 FRAME: 0281

ASSIGNMENT SOLE

For valuable consideration, I, Jason F. HUNZINGER (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), residing at 3425 Calle Del Sur, Carlsbad, California 92009, USA, hereby assign to DENSO CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 1-1, Showa Cho, Kariya-Shi, Aichi-Ken 448-8661, JAPAN, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled MINIMUM INTERFERENCE MULTIPLE-ACCESS METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONNECTION RESCUE, filed December 5, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/010,536, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: FEB 27 2002

Jason F. Hunzinger, Assignor

1

la-551287

RECORDED: 03/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 012768 FRAME: 0282